
pri ntableBi dNoticeAb stract

Bid Notice Abstract

Reference Number

Procuring Entity

Tifle

Area of Deliyery

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

10800860

MUNICIPALITY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-04-378 Purchase of Fuels for Handog sa Barangay Program fot 2nd quaftet 2024,
Alamada, Cotabato

Cotabato

Status ActiYe

ated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Reque3t List 0

Date Published 29/04/202

Last Updated / Time 29/04/2024 00:00 AM

07/05/2024 1.O:.OO AM

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER IIII BAC
SECRETARIAT
Brgy. Kltacubong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Philippines 9413
63-936-2L42269

PHP 247,900.00

60 Day/s

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

24-04-378Solicit Uon l{umber:

Tradc Aere€ment!

Approvsd Budg€t for
the Contract:

Delivery P€riod:

Glient Agency:

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Publlc Bidding

Goods

Fuels/Fuel Additives &
Lubrlcants & Anti Corrosive

closing Dat€ / Time

Description

Republic of the Phllipplnes
Region XII
Province of Cotabato
Municlpality of Alamada

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITIEE (BAC)

INVTTATION TO BID FOR: 24-04-378 Purchase of Fuels for Handog sa Barangay Program 601 2nd quarter 2024,
Alamada, Cotabato

1. The Local Government Unlt of Alamada, through the 1011 -5-02-03-090 intends to apply the sum of P 247,900.00
being the ABC to payments under the contract for 24-04-378 Purchase of Fuels for Handog sa Barangay Program for
2nd quarter 2024, Alamada, Cotabato

2. Blds received in excess of the ABC shall be automatlcally rejected at bid opening,

3. The Local Government Unit of Alamada now invites blds fior the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Goods
ls required by 50 days. Bidders should have completed, wlthln 2 years from the date of submisslon and receipt of
blds, a contract simllar to the Project. The descriptlon of an eliglble bldder ls contalned in the Biddlng Documents,
partlcularly, ln Section II (Instructions to Bidders).

4. Bldding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures uslng a non-dlscretionary "pass/fail"
criterion as specified in the 2016 revlsed Implementing Rules and Regulatlons (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Bidding is open to all interested bidders, whether local or foreign, sublect to the condltions for ellgibility provided in
the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184.

5. Prosp€ctive Bidders may obtaln further informatlon from Local Governrnent Unit of Alamada and inspect the
Biddlng Elocuments at the address glven below durlng Mondays to Frldays 9:00am to 4:00pm.
6. A complete set of Bldding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on Aprll 29,2024 to May 7,2024
from the given address and webslte(s) below and upon payment of the appllcable fue for the Bidding Documents,
pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, ln the amount of P 400.00, The Procurlng Entity shall allow the
bidder to present lts proof of payment for the fees thru cash.

7. The Local Government Unit of Alamada will hold a no pre-bid confurence.

8. Blds must be duly recelved by the BAC Secretarlat through (i) manual submlssion at the office address lndicated

https://notices. philgeps. gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableB..

I

')

Ccntial Portal for
P rpp ine 6oYeanment

Philippine Govcrnmcnt Ele(tronic Procurcrncnt S
XffirGEPs

Contact Personr

Procurement l.lodei

Classification:

Category:



pri ntableBi dNoti ceAbstract https ://noti ces. phil geps. gov. ph/GEpSNONpILOT/Iender/pri ntab I eB

10' Bld opening shall be on Mav 7 ' 2024 at 7oi00am at the gtven address below, BIds wlll be op€ned in the presenceof the bidders' representatives who choose to aRena the activitrr. 
---'

11' [Insert such other necessarv information deemed relevant by the Procurtng Enuty such as the use of a back-updata or ctoud storage for targe fites uptoaoto filri;; ;d;;"its;;;nsl - Nor AVATLABLE

12' The Local Government unit of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a fuilure of bidding,or not award the contract at anv time.prior to contract ar,y;rd tn aciordanie with sectionsrs.o ina +ioi t-r," zororevised rRR of RA No. 9184, wit'nout ttiereuy rncuiri"i-"iv-iiiiiir,v ii ihe aneaed bidder or biddeB.
13, For further information, please refur to:

IGNACIO V. DE GUZMAN, JR., MPA, REA
Municipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secietartat
Offfce of the Bids and Awards Committee
09 20 4929937 I 09 1597 4Ot7 3
zobaldapelandoc@ g mail.com

14. You may visit the followtng websites:
For downloadtng of Biddtng Documents: vistt ph GEpS

Apdl 2A, 2024

NOU S. DOROMAL, MPA
Municlpal Budget Officer
BAC Chairperson
09496000400
Line Items

Item llo,
1

Product/Service t{ame
24-04-37A Purchase of Fuels for Handog sa
Barangay

Description Qusntity UOl,t
tuels 1 Lot

Budget (PHp)
247,900.OO

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

28104/2024

The Ph|IGEPS team ls not resDonsible for any rypographical errors or misinformation presented ln the system. philcEpsonlv dispravs inbrmadon proiiaeo ror ov is'crra;-d;;;;;;y ;,ieiri's legaroing the posthgs shourd be directed to thecontact peBon/s of the concerned party.

A 2004-2024 DBM procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I Contact us I sitemap

Cre.ted by

Dat€ crelt€d


